NASC 2015 Golf Tournament – Sponsorship Information

Location: SilverRock Resort - http://www.silverrock.org/

- Transportation will begin from La Quinta at 6:30am
- Shotgun tournament starts 8:00am
- Registration Fee of \$135 (\$500 for foursome) includes
- transportation to and from La Quinta (if needed)
- Golfer gift bag
- Cookout lunch following tournament

NASC Golf Tournament Corporate Sponsor (\$1500)

- 1 foursome (4 golfers)
- Opportunity for a NASC executive/board member to golf on your team (as requested)
- Golf Hole Sponsorship (see Golf Hole Sponsor for details)
- Prominent logo recognition at Golf Course and Registration, ground transportation and on all tournament marketing materials.
- Prominent logo recognition on NASC website, with direct link to your website.
- Inclusion of your marketing materials in golf gift bag (100 bags)
- Inclusion of your logo on the official tournament golf towel

Tournament Lunch Sponsor (\$1000)

- Banner Recognition at Golf Course and Patio where lunch is served and on all tournament marketing materials.
- Golf Hole Sponsorship (see Golf Hole Sponsor for details)
- Inclusion of marketing materials in golf gift bags (100 bags)
- Prominent logo recognition on NASC website, with a direct link to your website

Golf Hole Sponsor (\$350)

- Opportunity to advertise and staff a hole on the golf course.
- A golf hole sponsor may distribute information to golfers, place recognition signage at the hole, and may include marketing materials in each of the golfer gift bags (100 golfers).
- Each golf hole sponsor may enhance the hole by hosting a fun challenge, contest or other activity; or by handing out giveaways, food or offering a valuable prize. Money may not be solicited from golfers to benefit the golf hole sponsor.
- All contests, challenges and activities must be approved by the Event Coordinator prior to the golf tournament.
- If handing out "goodies," prizes, food or other giveaways, these must be approved by the Event Coordinator prior to the golf tournament.
- Golf hole sponsor must staff the hole for the entire tournament, follow club dress code, adhere to golf course rules and policies, and submit a golf hole sponsor form to the Event Coordinator prior to the golf tournament.
- Prominent logo recognition on NASC website, with direct link to your website.

To register golfers, please visit <u>http://www.sync-opate.com/events/NASC</u>

To purchase a sponsorship opportunity, please contact event coordinators at 410-590-7900 or Rtakemoto@sync-opate.com